
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of ^
t>o

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 14th

day "of June 1873.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

Name of tbe Firm.

j The Governor and Company of the Bank )

( Aberdeen Town and . County Banking )

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

229734

263849

207190

239361

199548

280036

92968

159738

198108

212292

38025

Under £5.

474097

483476

386342

548847

400298

552771

107114

151813

364110

407234

67432

Total.

703831

747325

593532

788208

599847

832807

200082

311551

562218

619526

105457

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

396247

557498

205470

455579

339701

430437

135397

173729

328128

563278

53391

Silver.

' 58718

84451

45945

43152

63343

52495

7672

9533

41136

47964

4718

Total.

454966

641950

251415

498732

403044

482932

143070

183263

369264

611243

58110
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates. .-

Dated this 26th day of June 1873. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


