AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 14th day of June 1873.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	229734	474097	703831	396247	58718	454966
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	263849	483476	747325	557498	84451	641950
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	207190	386342	593532	205470	45945	251415
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	239361	548847	788208	455579	43152	498732
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	199548	400298	599847	339701	63343	403044
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	280036	552771	832807	430437	52495	482932
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	92968	107114	200082	135397	7672	143070
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	159738	151813	311551	173729	9533	183263
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	198108	364110	562218	328128	41136	369264
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	212292	407234	619526	563278	47964	611243
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	38025	67432	105457	53391	4718	58110
·	·	<u>.</u>					<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 26th day of June 1873.

W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.